
2018 Board of Directors 

 John McClun, Chair 

410 NE 5th Street #273 

Williston, FL  32696 

215-262-4920 

john@mcclun.com 

 

 Jim Mathews, Vice Chair 

345 Woodlawn Ave 

Grand Haven, MI  49417 

616-638-1281 

jamathews47@gmail.com 

 

 Renee Lantner, Secretary 

5324 Woodland Avenue 

Western Springs, IL  60558 

708-246-2763 

rlantne@yahoo.com 
 

 John Suttle, Treasurer 

162 Toyon Road 

Atherton, CA  94027 

650-321-5535 

suttle7232@aol.com 

 

 Terry Anderson 

Immediate Past Chair 

355 Hawick Court 

Severna Park, MD  21146 

410-987-8407 

terryander@verizon.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Steven Ytterberg, MD 

Association Board Member 

Rheumatologist 

Mayo Clinic Rochester & Mayo Medical 

School 

2001 1st Street SW 

Rochester, MN  55905 

507-284-1625 

Ytterberg.steven@mayo.edu  

 

 Martha Arnold 

1195 Red Barn Road 

Lower Gwynedd, PA  19002 

215-266-7595 

mvarnold@comcast.net  

 

 Laurie Boyer 

2274 SE Carnation Road 

Port St. Lucie, FL  34952 

772-349-3005 

Laurieboyer17@gmail.com 

 

 Christopher Dotur 

3060 E Lakeview Road 

Wasilla, AK  99654 

907-373-3744 

cjdotur@msn.com 

 

 Owen (Wayne) Mortenson 

11204 Bodley Drive 

Louisville, KY  40223 

502-893-8445 

omortenson@mfdc.net 
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